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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 34 Fem., 100m Braza Abs.
04/01/2025 - 11:10 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

14 años

1. RODRÍGUEZ MORA Marina 11 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:28.24 352 40.78 47.46
2. VASQUEZ CALDERIN C. 11 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:32.80 303 42.77 50.03
3. IBAÑEZ JIMENEZ Paula 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:36.62 268 45.39 51.23
4. COTO COSTA Celia 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:40.51 238 46.92 53.59

Baja ARIAS CIFUENTES Sara 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo

15 años

1. ESCRIBANO VERDUGUEZ M. 10 P1200 - Safa Madrid 1:16.09 550 35.63 40.46
2. MARTIN CUBAS Arian 10 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:20.26 469 37.62 42.64
3. GALENDE FERNANDEZ Claudia10 C.N. Aviles 1:25.88 382 40.23 45.65
4. RAMÍREZ ALVARADO Ainhoa 10 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:33.88 293 44.21 49.67
5. RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ Celia 10 C.N. Villa De Navia 1:35.85 275 43.86 51.99

16 años

1. ALVAREZ TOMILLO Gemma 09 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:25.61 386 40.01 45.60
2. IGLESIAS HIDALGO Irene 09 C.N. Aviles 1:36.95 266 45.23 51.72

Baja GARCIA FIGARES Candela 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo

17 años

1. ISABEL MENDOZA Sara 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:15.75 557 35.75 40.00
2. ALVAREZ COSTA Irene 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:18.12 508 36.77 41.35
3. MAYOR ARNE Celia 08 C.N. Aviles 1:21.70 444 38.87 42.83
4. SUAREZ SUAREZ Arume 08 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:32.69 304 43.53 49.16

Baja BECERRIL FERRER Elia 08 C.N. Aviles
Baja CORDAL RODRIGUEZ Noa 08 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo

18 años

1. VALLE ZAPATA Laura 07 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:32.65 304 43.02 49.63
2. RUIZ CAYON Paula 07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:34.12 290 43.82 50.30

Senior Femenino

1. UTRERO APARICIO Elvira 06 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:30.48 327 42.56 47.92
2. DOMENECH SAGRA Gabriela 06 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:32.58 305 44.26 48.32
3. RICOTE GAMAZO Ines 06 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:37.14 264 45.62 51.52

Abs.

1. ISABEL MENDOZA Sara 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:15.75 557 35.75 40.00
2. ESCRIBANO VERDUGUEZ M. 10 P1200 - Safa Madrid 1:16.09 550 35.63 40.46
3. ALVAREZ COSTA Irene 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:18.12 508 36.77 41.35
4. MARTIN CUBAS Arian 10 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:20.26 469 37.62 42.64
5. MAYOR ARNE Celia 08 C.N. Aviles 1:21.70 444 38.87 42.83
6. ALVAREZ TOMILLO Gemma 09 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:25.61 386 40.01 45.60
7. GALENDE FERNANDEZ Claudia10 C.N. Aviles 1:25.88 382 40.23 45.65
8. RODRÍGUEZ MORA Marina 11 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:28.24 352 40.78 47.46
9. UTRERO APARICIO Elvira 06 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:30.48 327 42.56 47.92
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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
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Prueba 34, Fem., 100m Braza, Abs.

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

10. DOMENECH SAGRA Gabriela 06 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:32.58 305 44.26 48.32
11. VALLE ZAPATA Laura 07 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:32.65 304 43.02 49.63
12. SUAREZ SUAREZ Arume 08 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:32.69 304 43.53 49.16
13. VASQUEZ CALDERIN C. 11 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:32.80 303 42.77 50.03
14. RAMÍREZ ALVARADO Ainhoa 10 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:33.88 293 44.21 49.67
15. RUIZ CAYON Paula 07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:34.12 290 43.82 50.30
16. RODRIGUEZ MENDEZ Celia 10 C.N. Villa De Navia 1:35.85 275 43.86 51.99
17. IBAÑEZ JIMENEZ Paula 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:36.62 268 45.39 51.23
18. IGLESIAS HIDALGO Irene 09 C.N. Aviles 1:36.95 266 45.23 51.72
19. RICOTE GAMAZO Ines 06 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:37.14 264 45.62 51.52
20. COTO COSTA Celia 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:40.51 238 46.92 53.59

Baja BECERRIL FERRER Elia 08 C.N. Aviles
Baja ARIAS CIFUENTES Sara 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo
Baja GARCIA FIGARES Candela 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo
Baja CORDAL RODRIGUEZ Noa 08 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo


